# OP \$65.00.00 85412448

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI123551

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Computer Data Source LLC		08/06/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Alter Domus (US) LLC
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street, 9th Floor
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4471295	CDS
Registration Number:	5003967	RAYTRIX

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Jay daSilva

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 712

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2308019 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Hackett
SIGNATURE:	Andrew Hackett
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=CDS\_ Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](157166866.1)#page1.tif source=CDS Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](157166866.1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0700

source=CDS\_ Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](157166866.1)#page3.tif source=CDS\_ Trademark Security Agreement [Executed](157166866.1)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0701

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 6, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office - and - Canadian Intellectual Property Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2021 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement"), by and among Computer Data Source LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Alter Domus (US) LLC, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

[Signature Pages Follow]

LEGAL\_US\_E # 156774504.5

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0702

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ALTER DOMUS (US) LLC, as Administrative Agent

Name: Winnal on N. Kantaris

Title: Associate General Counsel

Very truly yours,

COMPUTER DATA SOURCE LLC, as Grantor

By: ///////Name: Joseph B. Nuzzolo

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# **Schedule 1**

## **U.S. Registered Trademarks**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
4,471,295	21-Jan-14	31-Aug-11	_€ds
5,003,967	19-Jul-16	8-Sep-14	RAYTRIX

# **Canadian Registered Trademarks**

Registration No.	Registration Date	Filing Date	<u>Mark</u>
TMA896364	12-Feb-15	01-Sep-11	æd <del>s</del>
TMA975434	11-Jul-17	8-Sep-14	RAYTRIX

LEGAL\_US\_E # 156774504.5

**RECORDED: 03/28/2024** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008382 FRAME: 0705